WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS.

WHEREAS.

NOW, THEREFORE,

unification of chapters to the end that better service will be given to residents of all chapters, and the Nassau County Chapter with headquarters in Fernandina Beach, Florida adjacent to the Jacksonville Area Chapter

the Board of Governors of the American National Red Cross in 1961 by resolution did establish a plan for

 $\bigcirc$ 

Beach, Florida adjacent to the Jacksonville Area Chapter in having difficulty providing all the basic Red Cross services to its residents because of a lack of fulltime staff, and

the Jacksonville Area Chapter has, over the past several years, given certain professional assistance to the Nassau County Chapter with good results and pleasant associations, and

we believe that uniformity of service can better be given through broader utilization of service personnel from the Jacksonville Area Chapter, and

the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County does petition the Jacksonville Area Chapter, Jacksonville, Florida and the American Red Cross National Headquarters, Washington, D. C. for serious consideration to be given to the consolidation of the Jacksonville Area Chapter and the Nassau County Chapter and the establishment of a metropolitan Red Cross Chapter in order to further the availability of Red Cross services to citizens of the newly organized and Chartered Red Cross unit.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Nassau County Boards of County Commissioners, this the high day of  $O_{ctober, 1981}$  does petition the Jacksonville Area Chapter and the national sector that the Nassau County County Chapter become a permanent part of the Jacksonville Area Chapter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED:

That the petition be filed with the national organization to the end that unification be accomplished and that a charter be issued with appropriate amendments to include the jurisdiction of Jacksonville Area Chapter and Nassau County Chapter.

Date: October 13, 1981 Nassau County Board of County Commissioners

. Armstrong, Chairman

ATTLST:

-Officio Clerk